in MP 64 of 98 and Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 23rd August 2001 in Civil 
Appeal No.7629 of 1999 (Apollo Tyres vs the Custodian & Ors), the Disposal Committee in 
its i 7'h meetng held on 28 th March, 2003 at Mumbai had approved calling for bids for sale of 
54,88,850 (fifty four lakhs eighty eight thousand eight hundred and fifty) shares of Apollo 
Tyres Ltd in controlling block category from individuals as well as from Corporate and other 
entities (copy of the relevant Minutes abstract at Annexure-A). 

The notified party-wise holding is as follows: 

SI.No Name of the Notified Party/ No.